CH \$165,00 4439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618494

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ILSL Holdings, Inc.		01/04/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank		
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4439676	I-RETRIEVER		
Registration Number:	4275358	ICLIN-ENGAGER		
Registration Number:	3928752	APTILON		
Registration Number:	2641926	MEDCASES		
Registration Number:	2679156	MEDCASES		
Registration Number:	3461028	INDEGENE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048927056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Becki C. Lee

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068926-000036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becki C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Becki C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

TRADEMARK

900589481 REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0148

Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice of satisfaction#page1.tif source=Notice of satisfaction#page2.tif source=Notice of satisfaction#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, in his capacity as an officer of ILSL Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ILSL"), being duly sworn, upon his oath, states as follows:

- 1. ILSL has been made aware of the existence of a notice filing regarding the trademarks identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which references the prior grant of a security interest the identified trademarks of ILSL (the "<u>Security Interest</u>").
- 2. According to public records, notice of the Security Interest was recorded by Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB") at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 6, 2015.
- 3. ILSL satisfied the terms of the obligations relating to the Security Interest in favor of SVB on September 13, 2017, including all payments owed by ILSL to SVB, and the Security Interest is no longer in force and effect.
- 4. ILSL is providing this notice in order to evidence and record the release and reassignment to ILSL of any and all right, title and interest of SVB relating to the Security Interest.
 - 5. In accordance with the terms hereof, ILSL represents and warrants that:
- a. the Security Interest is terminated and the interests of SVB in and to all right, title and interest of ILSL to the trademarks identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> are terminated, canceled, discharged, and released; and
- b. all right, title and interest of SVB in and to all intellectual property granted pursuant to any security agreement (including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby is deemed reassigned and transferred to ILSL.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

67437206v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Satisfaction and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of January 4, 2021.

<u>ILSL</u>:

ILSL Holdings, Inc.

By: Name: Dr. Rajesh Nair

Its: President

Schedule A Trademarks

1. Security interest granted by ILSL Holdings Inc. in favor of Silicon Valley Bank and recorded with the USPTO on or about October 6, 2015 in and to the following trademarks:

Application Date	App. No.	Registration No.	Title	Jurisdiction
November 26, 2013	85898052	4439676	i-Retriever	US
January 15, 2013	85639002	4275358	iClin- Engager	US
March 8, 2011	76013094	3928752	Aptilon	US
October 29, 2002	76209149	2641926	Medcases Logo	US
January 21, 2003	76209598	2679156	Medcases	US
July 8, 2009	77284014	3461028	Indegene	US

67437206v.3

RECORDED: 01/05/2021